

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE MULTI-HOUSING INDUSTRY IN MINNESOTA RECOGNIZES ITS VITAL ROLE IN HELPING TO PRODUCE HOUSING TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THE CITIZENS OF THIS STATE; AND

WHEREAS: THE MULTI-HOUSING INDUSTRY ACKNOWLEDGES ITS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE THE RESIDENTS OF APARTMENTS, CONDOMINIUMS AND OTHER FORMS OF MULTIPLE HOUSING, AND THE COMMUNITIES IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED, WITH THE HIGHEST POSSIBLE STANDARDS OF QUALITY AND SERVICE; AND

WHEREAS: THE MULTI-HOUSING INDUSTRY IS DEDICATED TO BUILDING AND MANAGING DWELLINGS WHICH WILL PROVIDE RESIDENTS WITH HEALTH AND LIFE SAFETY AND WITH THE HUMAN VALUES OF PRIDE, DIGNITY AND SECURITY; AND

WHEREAS: THE MULTI-HOUSING INDUSTRY CONSTITUTES A MAJOR FACTOR IN THE ECONOMIC WELL-BEING OF MINNESOTA BY PROVIDING EMPLOYMENT, UTILIZING CAPITAL INVESTMENT, PURCHASING THE GOODS AND SERVICES OF OTHER BUSINESSES IN THE STATE, AND ADDING TO THE TAX BASE OF LOCAL COMMUNITIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 9 THROUGH 15, 1980 TO BE

MINNESOTA MULTI-HOUSING WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY. AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

Jaan andersan Graine